

BioNTech RNA Pharmaceuticals GmbH An der Goldgrube 12 · 55131 Mainz Germany

European Commission
Call for tenders Ref. SANTE/2020/C3/043

Reference number:

Sierk Poetting

Department:

Tel.: Fax: Email: Website:

Contact:

+49 (0 (10)(2e) +49 (0 Dbiontech.dea

Date:

September 17, 2020

Commitment letter by identified subcontractor

I, the undersigned,

Name: Function: Dr. Sierk Poetting Managing Director

Company: Registered address: BioNTech RNA Pharmaceuticals GmbH An der Goldgrube 12, 55131, Mainz, Germany

VAT Number: DE 266290007

having the legal capacity required to act on behalf of the company, BioNTech RNA Pharmaceuticals GmbH, hereby confirm that our company agrees to participate as subcontractor in the offer of Pfizer Inc. (as Group Leader) and BioNTech Manufacturing GmbH as a Joint Tenderer (Member of the Group) for the Call for tenders SANTE/2020/C3/043 - for the development, production, priority-purchasing options and supply of COVID-19 Vaccines for EU Member States.

In the event that the tender of the aforementioned tenderer is successful, BioNTech RNA Pharmaceuticals GmbH commits itself to make available the resources necessary for performance of the contract as a subcontractor and to carry out the services that will be subcontracted to it in compliance with the terms of the contract. It further declares that it is not subject to conflicting interests which may negatively affect the contract performance and that it accepts the general conditions attached to the Tender Specifications for the above call for tender, in particular the contractual provisions related to checks and audits.

Done at: Munich Name: Sierk Poetting

Position: Managing Director Signature:

Page 1 of 1

BioNTech RNA Pharmaceuticals GmbH An der Goldgrube 12 55131 Mainz Germany Tel.: +49 Fax: +49 (10)(2e) %2e Phiontechrna.de Managing Directors: Prof. Dr. Ugur Sahin Dr. Sierk Poetting Commercial register District court Mainz HRB 42030 Tax ref. no: DE 266290007 Eori no: DE 1070398

(10)(2e)